## Tax Expenditure Review Commission

## **Resolution Requiring the Commissioner of Revenue to Convene the First Meeting of Each Year**

moves that the Tax Expenditure Review Commission adopt the following resolution:

**Whereas:** Minnesota Statutes, section 3.8855, governs the membership and duties of the Tax Expenditure Review Commission but does not specify who must convene the first meeting of the Commission each year; now, therefore,

Be it Resolved by the Tax Expenditure Review Commission of the State of Minnesota:

- 1. **Duties.** The Commissioner of Revenue must convene the first meeting of the Tax Expenditure Review Commission each calendar year.
- 2. **Expiration.** This resolution expires upon enactment of legislation governing who must convene the first meeting of the Tax Expenditure Review Commission each calendar year.

Proposed July 10, 2024